
BEAR FLAT ARTISTS BATH 2024

Saturday 25 to Monday 27 May, 11am-5pm

Free Entry | Check website for up-to-date info on artists & venue details.

Open Studios & Art Trail 

bearflatartists.co.uk     @bearflatartists
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VENUES

Go to bearflatartists.co.uk for full artist information, venues details,  
accessibility & parking, more images, news and last minute updates. 

1	 KATE MARSHALL	 CERAMICS D
1	 ESTHER NORMAN	 CERAMICS
1	 IASONAS BAKAS NA	 PAINTING (SAT & SUN ONLY)
2	 JON LEAHY	 PHOTOGRAPHY
2	 AMY KAM MEI NG	 SCULPTURE
3	 MAGGIE SIMONSEN	 PAINTING
3	 LINDY DICKINS	 MIXED MEDIA
4	 JAMES NUNN	 PRINTMAKING & DRAWING D
5	 HELENA MISCIOSCIA	 PHOTOGRAPHY D
		  (SAT & SUN ONLY)
5	 ZOË WOOLLEY	 SCULPTURE (SAT ONLY)
6	 CATHARINE NAYLOR	 PRINTMAKING
6	 SAMMY HAYWARD	 ILLUSTRATION
7	 JAMES FOX	 PHOTOGRAPHY D
7	 CHRISTINE WATTERS	 CERAMICS
8	 YVONNE ELSTON	 CERAMICS
8	 MARIE CURTIS NA	 JEWELLERY
9	 AGNES POLLOCK NA	 PAINTING R T
10	 MARGARIDA DOLAN	 CHILDREN’S ART WORKSHOP
		  (SUN & MON ONLY)

10	 MARIA DOLAN NA	 MIXED MEDIA
11	 LORELEI HUNT	 MOSAIC (SAT & SUN ONLY)
12	 SALLY POLLITZER	 GLASS, PAINTING & PRINTS
12	 CAROLINE TETLEY NA	 JEWELLERY
13	 TAMARA PENWELL	 ICONOGRAPHY R T
13	 KAREN BATES NA	 CERAMICS
14	 JANE SPRAGG NA	 PAINTING (SAT & SUN ONLY)
14	 RICHARD GARDINER	 PAINTING (SAT & SUN ONLY)
15	 ROLAND PROSSER	 WOOD TURNING
16	 SHAY PARSONS	 PHOTOGRAPHY 
17	 BEATA COSGROVE	 PHOTOGRAPHY (SAT ONLY) D
18	 ANDREW CORNISH	 WOOD TURNING
18	 WENDY CORNISH	 CERAMICS
19	 CAROL BAINES NA	 PRINTMAKING T
19	 EMILY SLINGER NA	 PHOTOGRAPHY 
		  & PRINTMAKING
20	 ROBINA CLIFFORD	 PRINTMAKING
21	 KRISTINE O’CONNOR	 PAINTING (SAT & SUN ONLY)

KEY TO MAP

NA = NEW ARTIST	 D = DEMO		 R = REFRESHMENTS		  T = TOILETS



 VENUE 1    6 Shelley Rd | Kate Marshall | Ceramics | hello@katemarshallceramics.co.uk

 1    Esther Norman | Ceramics | esthar69@icloud.com

 1    Iasonas Bakas | Painting | studio@bakas.co.uk

 VENUE 2    26 Shelley Rd | Jon Leahy | Photography | jon@jonleahy.co.uk

 2    Amy Kam Mei Ng | Sculpture | amyamystudio@gmail.com

 VENUE 3    46 Shakespeare Ave | Maggie Simonsen | Painting | @maggiesimonsen.art

 3    Lindy Dickins | Painting | lindydickins@gmail.com

 VENUE 4    54 Longfellow Ave | James Nunn | Printmaking and Drawing | @jamesnunnart

 VENUE 5    47 Longfellow Ave | Helena Miscioscia | Photography | helenamphotography.com

 VENUE 5    Zoë Woolley | Sculpture | @zoewoolley6

 VENUE 6    35 Longfellow Ave | Catharine Naylor | Printmaking | catharinenaylor123@gmail.com

 VENUE 6    Sammy Hayward | Illustration | @srh_illustration

 VENUE 7    32 Longfellow Ave | James Halsall-Fox | Photography | james@halsall-fox.com

 VENUE 7    Christine Watters | Ceramics | cwatters986@gmail.com

 VENUE 9    Marie Curtis | Jewellery | marie@designvaults.co.uk

 VENUE 8    30 Longfellow Ave | Yvonne Elston | Ceramics | yvonne-elston@tiscali.co.uk

 VENUE 9    14 Devonshire Buildings | Agnes Pollock | Painting | @agnespollockart

 VENUE 10    5 Devonshire Pl | Margarida Dolan | Children’s Art Workshop

 8    Maria Dolan | Mixed Media | mariajdolan@gmail.com

 VENUE 11    Old Orchard, Lynbrook Lane | Lorelei Hunt | Mosaic | @shardenfreude

 VENUE 12    31 Bloomfield Rd | Sally Pollitzer | Glass, Painting, Prints | sallypollitzer@btinternet.com

 VENUE 10    Caroline Tetley | Jewellery | caltetley@gmail.com

 VENUE 13    19 Hensley Rd | Tamara Penwell | Iconography | tamarapenwellicons.com

 VENUE 12    Karen Bates | Ceramics | karen.bates10@btinternet.com

 VENUE 14    22 Egerton Rd | Jane Spragg | Painting | janespragg@gmail.com

 VENUE 13    Richard Gardiner | Painting | richardgardiner30@outlook.com

 VENUE 15    16 Bloomfield Ave | Roly Prosser | Wood turning | clbennett53@hotmail.com

 VENUE 16    23 Bruton Ave | Shay Parsons | Photography | shayparsons.com

 VENUE 17    Newbury, Beechen Cliff Rd | Beata Cosgrove | Photography 
 
	 beatacosgrovephotography.com

 VENUE 18    112 Wells Rd | Andrew Cornish | Wood Turning | info@wheelandlathe.co.uk

 VENUE 19    11 Upper Oldfield Park | Carol Baines | Printmaking | carolbainesfineart.co.uk

 VENUE 18    Emily Slinger | Photography & Printmaking | emilyslinger101@gmail.com

 VENUE 20    13 Upper Oldfield Park | Robina Clifford | Printmaking | @robinawalworth

 VENUE 18    Wendy Cornish | Ceramics | info@wheelandlathe.co.uk

 VENUE 21    64 Lower Oldfield Pk | Kristine O’Connor | Painting | @kristineoconnor

WITH THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS 
The Good Bear Café  • Nino’s Barber Shop
Bath Stone Property • House Of Radiators
New Look Windows • The Floral Touch
Da Vinci’s Deli  • Julia Davey
Cook • A2B Print Solutions

2

8

16

1

6

13

3

9

18

20

1

7

14

5

11

12

19

3

8

17

1

6

14

4

10

18

21

2

7

15

5

12

13

19

ART TRAIL BY VENUE

Go to bearflatartists.co.uk for full artist information, venues details, 
accessibility & parking, more images, and last minute updates. 


